GOA STATE ELECTION COMMISSION

ALTINHO, PANAJI-GOA

Tel. Commissioner: 2232632 / Secretary: 2232631. Fax: 0832-2431881/E-Mail: comm-gsec.goa@nic.in

ELECTION URGENT No.3/28/GEVP/186/2022-SEC/ 3/38

Date: 11/05/2022

CORRIGENDUM

Read : Order No. 3/28/GEVP/186/2022-SEC/2044 dated: 21.03.2022 published in Extra-Ordinary Official Gazette, Series II No. 51 dated:21/03/2022.

The Order No. 3/28/GEVP/186/2022-SEC/2044 dated: 21.03.2022 stands modified as under:

- The Assistant Returning Officer Mentioned at serial No 5 at column No. 3 shall be read as "Awal Karkun-I in the office of the Mamlatdar of Bicholim taluka, Bicholim Goa" instead of Awal Karkun in the office of the Dy. Collector/SDO Bicholim Taluka, Bicholim Goa. Awal Karkun-I in the office of the Mamlatdar of BicholimTaluka, Bicholim Goa, shall take charge as the Assistant Returning Officer with immediate effect.
- 2. The Assistant Returning Officer Mentioned at serial No 8 at column No. 3 shall be read as "Circle Inspector in the office of the Mamlatdar of Bardez Taluka, Mapusa Goa" instead of Awal Karkun in the office of the Dy. Collector- II /SDO Bardez Taluka, Mapusa Goa. Circle Inspector in the office of the Mamlatdar of Bardez Taluka, Mapusa Goa, shall take charge as the Assistant Returning Officer with immediate effect.

The remaining part of the order remains unchanged.

v Raman 17/5/2

W.V. Ramanamurthy, IAS(Retd.) Commissioner Goa State Election Commission

To,

- The Director, Government Printing Press, Panaji for publishing in the Extraordinary Official Gazette
 The data of the second second
- 2. The Assistant Returning Officer mentioned above. Copy to:-
- 1. The Collector North Goa, Panaji-Goa.
- 2. The Director Panchayat, Govt. of Goa, Panaji, Goa.
- 3. The Deputy Collector &SDO of Bicholim Taluka, Bicholim Goa.
- 4. The Deputy Collector &SDO of Bardez Taluka, Mapusa Goa.
- 5. The Returning Officers of Concerned Panchayats.